
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 19-388 Name: Dominion Voting Systems Lease Amendment 1
Elections

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Elections' Office

File created: In control:10/23/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:11/5/2019 11/5/2019

Title: a. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts Purchasing Supervisor to execute non-
standard Amendment No. 1 with Dominion Voting Systems, Inc. to deliver additional leased voting
equipment and extend software, maintenance and support services, extending the agreement for two
(2) additional years, through December 31, 2025, and increasing the agreement amount by
$1,099,634.31, for a revised total amount not to exceed $2,338,954.01; and
b. Accept the non-standard terms and conditions contained in the vendor’s original contract pursuant
to the recommendation of the Registrar of Voters as before.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Proposed Dominion Amendment 2019, 3. Agreement Dominion Lease 2017, 4.
Completed Board Order Item No. 63

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - elections officeBoard of Supervisors11/5/2019 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

